'In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and : .
e . Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

FRIDAY

e

18/08/2023 #144
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

[ofsfafalol7]o]5

Company number

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Reef Knots Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Steven

Surname Elliott

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number| Hermes House

Street | Fire Fly Avenue

Post town I Swindon

County/Region I

Postcode [sN[2] [2]c[a]

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region [

Postcode (rrrrrrr

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fr b T2lolals

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986 .

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature .

X W

Signature date

i fols Elolels

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

 All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| = Steve Elliott -

@ Where to send

| comemveene Monahans

|"*  Hermes House

| Fire Fly Avenue

|

™" Swindon
County/Region

™ TsInl2[ [2falal
Country .

i DX
" 01793 818300

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: .

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

OO You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. U




‘Statement of Affairs
-'_State‘men't as to affairs of

Reef Knots Ltd o .
Company Registered Number: 08449705

"on the 11 August 2023, being a date nbgt.‘more"t.f_t__an fi’f&a}@g béfdre the déte of the’
- resolution for winding wp T o

Statement of truth

P
1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of A'f_f‘airs:\are frue. 1 understa:d that;
proceedings for contempt of court may be' brought against anyone who ma ?s' 3:
.causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth.
‘without an honest belief in its ‘trqti_}..j' T

Full Name ' Patrick Guy Edgeumbe Dudley-Williams:

'Sign,ed

‘Dated “T1ih August 2023 . B

7 g



Reef Knots Ltd

Company Registered Number: 08449705
Statement Of Affalrs as at 11 August 2023

A - Summary of Assets

, Estimated to.

Sy
Signature

Assets. Book Value | ‘Realise
£ £

‘Assaets subject to ﬁxod charge: : N ,

'HSBC UK Bank Plc - .. "(222,055.53)

Deficloncy c/d. o (222,055.53)

“Assets subiect to ﬂoatlng chorge: . L
*Rent Daposits. i24,896.43. pncenaln
Piant & Equipment, 8,412.73 .500.00
Furniture & Equipment . 1,44084 ‘ “800.00
Stock .128,000.00 12,000. b?o
Director's Loan Account | 21,807.09. :t
‘TaxRefund 9,763.33 . N
‘Cash at Bank. 9,000.00 9,000.00
:Uncharged assats:

‘Estimated total assets svaliable for preferentlal creditars - 22,300.00



Reef Knots Ltd: _ P
Company Registered Number: 08449705
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 August 2023

- .

Al - Summary of Liabilfies

Estimated to

Realise
- £
Estimated total assets available for. preterantlal creditors (Carrlod from Page A) 22,300.00
Liabilitles -
Preferential Craditors:- P
Employes - Wage Arrears & Hollday Pay 1180249, L
) a S K T L . ~11,802.49
.Estimated defictency/surplus as regards preferential croditors: -10,497.51
.2nd Preforential Craditors:-. S
HMRC- VAT * :32,038.00 . 7,
HMRC - PAYE .24,950.66 o
o e | __56,989.66
‘Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferonilal creditors (46,482.15)
Dabts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003 ;
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Craditors . L -
~(45,492.15)
Estimated prescribed part of net propsrty where applicable (to éarry forward) . _NIL
‘Estimated total agsots avalilable for ficating charge holdors ' (46,492.15)
'Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003

Deficiency b/d

1222,055.53

_ 222,055.53"

Estimated deficioncy/surplus of assets after floating charges

. (26854768)

NIL

‘Estimated prescribed part of net proparty whore applicable {brought down) - _
Yotal assets avallable to unsecured creditors I

NIL .

_ 63{9 11th August 2023

'Signature .

R

-

-



Reef Knots Ltd .
‘Company Registered Number: 08449705 ,
Statement Of Affalrs as at 11.August 2023

A1 - Summary of Liabllties

Estimated to
Realise
_ £
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 48,492.15
Unsecured non-preferential claims (éxcluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders) . | .
‘ Trade & Expense Creditors . = .~ 7 : ‘ © T .a8T32850 f T
Emptoyees - Redundancy & PALLON ;33,499.74
‘Rent Arrears & Othar Charges. .32,709.13!
Cradit Lending Institutions :89,036.68
HMRC - Corporation Tax © 3,880.14
Ratos and Utllities '21,108.42: o
e : , o ' ) ._-347,660.61°
Estimated deficioncy/surplus as regards non-preforential creditors T
(oxciuding any shortfell in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (394,152.76)
Shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September. 2003 (bfought down) 222,055.'53;
Estimated deficiency/surplus 8s regards creditors B (616._20_8:2?) ;
{ssued and called up capital . .
Ordinary Shareholders: 105.00- .
_ 105.00°
Estimated total deficlency/surplus ss regards membars (616,313.29)

Signature .

Date 11th August 2023




‘Monahans

‘Roef Knots Ltd -

Company Roglstered Number: 08649705
8- Oompany Creditors -

Koy Nermo : Addnu i, ] g
CADG: Ashwitie Caine Lid POBoxss7 mc«m.ucmmém St Pater Pont, GUEANSEY, GY1 8XN, 1.00
‘CAOY ART. TEXTWE SARL . Sada Lagale, Vis Gartbars), N* 118, 22073 Fino Mormased (CO), ITALY ' 2440840
CB00 Bath & Somersot Councl B2'h & Somersot Counc, Lewis House, mms:w.w,sm ue {18,143.48
€BOo1" 8ath & Somersot Councid . "Lowts House, Manvers Street, Bath, BAY 120 4,477.00
€Bo2 BY (Briieh Tadeoom) T Group, 1 8raham Sweel, Loadon, E1 8EE 1.00
CHO3  C Brish Gas Lo MXstream, Maidonhead Road, Windsor, Berkshiro, SL4 SGD 1.00
‘c804 suPA - Bups Place, 102 The Quays, Salord, 450 SSP 1.00
CC00.  Craughwab 8 Co @rockwood House, 84 Brockwood Rd; tondon, SW18 58Y 2,668.00
CO00 | Dartmaash Trust - _ 88 Vickoria Road, Owtmouth, Ceven, TQS 9SA . 14,563.65
coot ONLMMM(U’QUC * Southom Hub, Unht 1, Morton Road, Colnbrook, Barkshire, 813688 100
CFoo FadEx Expross Housge, Holty Lane, Alhersions, Warwkkshke, VI 2AY 2218.28
CGO0 - GoDiect -8rd Fioor, The Exchange, Statlan Pasace, Herrogate, HG1 118, . 8,1845t
CHO2 HSBC - Covis Businses MWNen I.am : 58 Toodng High St, Loncon, SWI7O0RN  ° " 138,166.61
o HSBC - Busine sy Recovery Loan 58 Tooting High St, London, SW17 ORN 58,380.92
CHO4 HSSC - Ovardreht cumusoo Procoseing Unk, Customer Ciodh Gervicas, PO Box 6277, Cowm:y Cva: 29,500.00
CHO5.  HMRC~ Corporeeion Tax Dot Marvhgomnant - EISNCE, BX9 Y8R 3,980.1¢. -
CHO8 HMRC - PAYEMN) Ot Managoment - £I5 NCL, BX9 158 24.950.68
CHO7 HMRC - VAT ‘Dabt Managament - £1S NCL, BXO $6R . 32,032.00
CHo3 Haddietons ., Windsor House, Comwall Rond, Harogate, HG1 sz 6.600.68
CJ00 Jomnas Noron Tiss: .James Morton L3, PO BOX 4841, Slough, SL1 088 - s - 2081.20
CJot: Joghua Thomas Joshsathomas Lid, 29 The Fotebusy, Buntaridgomorth, C\m 980 ‘ 6,000.00
‘CLoo Umn 8 Compahvia Avonida &8, Tv. Pto. Nova 877, 4770418, PORTUQAL » 18,367,985
LMoo MRC Pringing Summi Bisiness Cantre, The Cd Potics Station, Waiey Stueet, Noweasiia Under Lymo, B2
; . Staftocdstie, ST5 1HN ' o
Cmo1 - Mardomotex Aus d8 Vartlola 852, 4760-692 iz, Via Nova do Famaticio, PORTUGAL ' 19,269.90
CPO0 PayPa) . PayPal (Surops) St 61 Cle, SCA, 22-24 Boulevard Roys), L- 2449, LUXEMBOURG . 18,317.40
crol PHPASSAS | TRISIEAS OF PHPA SSAS, Gritys Cour, 13 High Sireet, Harsoms, firmingnam, 617 vm' 100
CPO2 Pouitive Ensngy ' Poziw. Enugy. TMOCSM 27 Misdioborough, Odchomr. cOY !TG 1.00
i Ly . '
8 QL Vet 201500 | 00 Aot 2029 1397

s



PRI b4

Mdnshana

{Roef Knots tid

‘Company Roglstored Numbor 08449705

‘B Company Croditors -

‘RO Raksten Virtnors Ploco, 63 Uppor Thames et M ECAVAF,. mszo&
'CROY , Royal Mad 100 Victoda Embankmont, London, EC4 1.00
.CS00.  * Shoplty Captia) Yout.end, $0 High Hotbom, Sth Floor, l.mdon wcw (5% 70,719.28
CS01  : South Hems Coundsd Folision House, Piyincash Rd, Totnes, TQ9 SNE 2,18400
‘CS02 - South Hama Coundd Folaton House, Piynowth Rid, Totnes, TQ9 SNE ° - -1,351.00
CS03 . Styight G ‘ Nyrapherturges S3. 88, 80538 Munidh, GERMANY 248.88°
CSn4 Shopity tns 151 OCorinoe, Ground Floos, Otawa, ON 2P 218, CANADA . + 1.0
<CS0S SES Businoss Water SES Businass Waldr, Phtvasn End, Oorddng, RH4 168 ; Y]
.CS08 Soumsasmhaa: Sawes tor Business, PO Box 9136, Baumeraouth, amvoGF, 21842
cso?  * &S 88E; PO Box 3158, Cerdtt, CF30 OEY. R
CToo Trypant Zone AU 68 LantemB, Rua do Progresao 778, 4785647 Trofa, PORTUGAL PR 287850
‘CTO1 , - Titwool - Zons Wndustirial, Pav. D — Lugas Do Bowro, 4740 010 - Gandia Espoanue vomus;u. 19,451.00;
~CU00 mmmxmmi Network HO, 508 Ecgiare Road, The Hyds, L.ondon, NW9 SA8 | ST 100,
cwd Vidishirs Counsit ‘Business flates, PO Box 4385, Troatridge, BA14408 *~ ~ ‘12,870.00.
CWOt: . ‘Water 2 Business ‘1 Clavedon Waik, Nalsoa, Gastol, 21548 1WA - 1.00
CXO0:1 . Xoto ﬂh-&?sF%oon Mmsmvud.aavmww,w N79A8 . 1.00
“CT0Q-, Em:iweo cmrm a 4820223
44 Entes Totalling o ’ ’ ] o o L - 633,508:29
"_ S‘WW. " . ‘ _ oo - . . o ) . e o ot
;5‘\.2«". . ] Wuva‘.n,s‘w’ s @mm‘”'n‘

&
N

e



Monahsns
Reef Knots Ltd
B1 - Company Croditors - Emplayees & Dlroctors

KXoy Namo Addross Prot € Unsoc € Total €
€000 Ms Robeccsi Ghappls 2.209.58 7.280.67 9.469.25
[Hel]] M3 Maria Curtis 47384 1,084.62 1,958.46
€000 Mr Paiiied Oudtay-Weiiarns 282326 18,631.47 2145475
EDOY M Louisa Dudioy-Willams ] 971 48 1,66853 269762
ECO2. My tmogon Ce Demanict §,778.27 217846 398773
£L00 Ms Gina Lansdao 1.626.88 73600 2,362

EQ0Q M3 Calis Cwin ’{ 60Q.00 1,123.08 1,923.08
EHSG Mr Lavi Ropev nres 82051 1,53846
3 Entrics Totalling RAE Y 33,493.74 45,302.23

Segnaturg

Pagodot 4

PS SQL Var, 2015.00

03 August 003 1337



Monghanhe _.
‘RoefKnotsltd
i Company Reglatarad Numbar: 08445705
-B2- Company Creditors - Consumor Croditors

Koy, Namo ) ] AGdroEs -

‘0 Entrios Totlling

275 o0 ascom 0 1337

P9 5O Ve, 2015.60°




